LECTOR-COMMENTATOR SCHEDULE
OCTOBER- DECEMBER 2025

Thank you again for your dedication and preparation for this very important ministry. We are
truly blessed to have you on the team! Please remember, if you cannot commentate or lector
at you scheduled Mass, it is your responsibility to obtain a substitute. That is the main reason
you were given a Contact List. Also, please remember, to PAUSE and COUNT To Five,
between the end of your reading and “The Word Of The Lord”. It is Important to SEPARATE the
two! Also, please remember, according to AOD policy, you May Not Lector and EM at the
same Mass! | hope you have a beautiful Autumn, Thanksgiving and a Blessed Christmas and
New Year!

4 PM
OCTOBER
Commentator. Lector #1. Lector #2
10/4. Kathy Watroba. John Barkley. Ed Spivey
10/11. Pat Butler. Marilyn Hibbard. Tom Nonnemacher
1018. Dan Hyman. Justin Hyman. Bridget Nickles
10/25. Ken Ryan. Kathy Watroba. John Barkley
NOVEMBER
11/1. Ed Spivey. Pat Butler. Marilyn Hibbard
11/8. Tom Nonnemacher. Dan Hyman. Justin Hyman
11/15. Bridget Nickels. Ken Ryan. Kathy Watroba
11/22. John Barkley. Ed Spivey. Pat Butler
11/27. THANKSGIVING
11/29. Marilyn Hibbard. Tom Nonnemacher. Dan Hyman
DECEMBER
12/6. Ken Ryan. Justin Hyman. Bridget Nickels
12/8. IMMACULATE CONCEPTION
12/13. Kathy Watroba. John Barkley. Ed Spivey
12/20. Pat Butler. Marilyn Hibbard. Tom Nonnemacher
12/24 + 12/25. CHRISTMAS EVE + CHRISTMAS DAY
12/27. Dan Hyman. Justin Hyman. Bridget Nickels
12/31. NEW YEARS EVE
9 AM
OCTOBER
10/5.  Charlie Zammit. Laurie Gilbert. Ellen Horner
10/12. Jerry LeBoeuf. Steve Orris. Kim Roman
10/19. Nichole Hoover. Mark Theobald. Bill Vollenhausen
10/26. Laurie Gilbert. Ellen Horner. Charlie Zammit
NOVEMBER
11/1. ALL SAINTS
11/2.  Steve Orris. Kim Roman. Jerry LeBoeuf

11/9. Nichole Hoover. Bill Vollenhausen Mark Theobald



11/16.
11/23.
11/27.
11/30.

12/7
12/8.
12/14.
12721,

12/24 + 12/25.

Charlie Zammit. Laurie Gilbert.

Jerry LeBoeuf. Steve Orris.
THANKSGIVING

Kim Roman. Mark Theobald.

DECEMBER
Laurie Gilbert. Ellen Horner.
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION
Steve Orris. Mark Theobald.
Nichole Hoover. Kim Roman.

Ellen Horner
Bill Vollenhausen

Charlie Zammit

Jerry LeBoeuf

Bill Vollenhausen
Jerry LeBoeuf

CHRISTMAS EVE. + CHRISTMAS DAY

12/28. Charlie Zammit. Laurie.Gilbert. Ellen Horner
12/31. NEW YEARS EVE
11 AM

OCTOBER
10/5. Michael Portelli. Michael Rutkowski. Dom Scalafini
10/12. Yvonne Bruce. Nick Chuey. Jean Ciolino
10/19. Jeannie Denson. Stephanie Grillo- Lazarski. Stella Miller
10/26. CHILDREN’S MASS
T/, ALL SAINTS DAY
11/2. Michael Rutkowski. Dom Scalafini. Michael Portelli
11/9.  Nick Chuey. Jean Ciolino. Yvonne Bruce
11/16. Stephanie Grillo-Lazarski.  Stella Miller. Jeannie Denson
11/23. Dom Scalafini. Michael Portelli. Michael Rutkowski
11/27. THANKSGIVING
11/30. CHILDREN'S MASS

DECEMBER
12/7.  Yvonne Bruce. Nick Chuey. Jean Ciolino
12/8. IMMACULATE CONCEPTION
12/14. Jeannie Denson. Stephanie Grillo-Lazarski.  Stella Miller
12/21.  Nick Chuey. Jean Ciolino. Yvonne Bruce
12/24 CHILDREN’S MASS
12/ 25. CHRISTMAS
12/28. Jean Ciolino. Jeannie Denson. Stephanie Grillo-L

12/31.

NEW YEARS EVE



4 pm

John Barkley

Joyce Butcko

Pat Butler.

Marilyn Hibbard.

Dan Hyman.

Justin Hyman.

Bridget Nickels.

Tom Nonnemacher.

Ken Ryan.

Edward Spivey.

Kathy Watroba.

9am

Laurie Gilbert.

Lector
Contact List
Revised 9/26/25

barkley0929@att.net
C: 734-673-7267

jab9@att.net
H-734-782-1078

pbutler1946@yahoo.com
C-(734)558-7185

mkhibbard@yahoo.com
C-(734)771-8291

Detroitocean1@yahoo.com
C-(734)231-0128

ihyman61392@gmail.com
(734) 627-3955

pbnickels@yahoo.com
C-(734)223-3403

tdn1955@yahoo.com
C-(734)624-7473

karyan007 @yahoo.com
C-(219)310-5244

espivey@spiwin.com
(248)704-4178

kmwatroba@yahoo.com
H - (734) 692-0158
C - (734)) 752-1638

lubblino@gmail .com



11am

Ellen Horner.

Nichole Hoover.

Jerry LeBoeuf.

Steve Orris.

Kim Roman

Mark Theobald.

Bill Vollenhausen.

Pam Walsh.

Charlie Zammit.

Yvonne Bruce

Nick Chuey.

Lector
Contact List
Revised 9/26/25

C - (734)664-8803

EPiotrowski01@hotmail.com
(734)624-3191

nicholeshort@hotmail.com
(313) 617-0377

jerry leboef@hotmail.com
H-(734)-692-8827
C-(734)546-5523

sorris007@gmail.com
H-(734)-285-4797
C-(734)626-1215

kzdanowski@hotmail.com
C-(734)-576-6176

marktheobald90@gmail.com
(734) 645-1662

bgvollenhausen@outlook.com
(772) 205-8896

pam514@me.com
C-(734)/771-1574

Gone for Summer

cpzammit134@gmail.com
313-909-7841

yvonnebruce43@yahoo.com
Cell-(313) 706-0756

chueys@att.net
(734) 660-2706




Lector
Contact List
Revised 9/26/25

Jean Ciolino. jean.ciolino@yahoo.com
(734)-771-8000

Jeannie Denson. jdenson2004@gmail.con
(734) 444-4633

Stephanie Grillo-Lazarski scl100@comcat.net
(734)771-8046

Stella Miller. kindness1939@gmail.com
(734) 496-4606

Michael Portelli. portelli0360@gmail.com
(734) 604-6966

Michael Rutkowski. mjr481936@gmail.com
(734) 890-2021

Dom Scalafini. dsmorgus@gmail.com
(8313) 779-3307
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